ecution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	200	
at and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		ا ف	
103033	3 <u>006</u>	0	
United States Patent and Tra		CTLP-076	
		United States Patent and Trademark Office	

		CTLP-076	ı
	6-24-05 103033	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Wong Hoo SIM Tech Chee LEE Aik Tat TAN Guan Chuan CHOO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD. Internal Address:	Call Mar City Line Sens sens
06/30/2005 01 FC:8021	Execution Date(s) 06/01/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 31 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK CREATIVE RESOURCE City: SINGAPORE State: Country: SINGAPORE Zip:609921 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 503302 Authorized User Name P. Francois de Villiers	
	P. Francois de Villiers Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, SIM Wong Hoo of 5 Chestnut Terrace, Singapore 679123, Singapore, LEE Teck Chee of Block 226 Jurong East Street 21, #10-837, Singapore 600226, Singapore, TAN Aik Tat of 110 Bukit Batok West Avenue 6, #06-118, Singapore 650110, Singapore and CHOO Guan Chuan of 45 Hillview Avenue #05-03, Singapore 669613, Singapore hereby assign to Creative Technology Ltd, a corporation of Singapore having a place of business at: 31, International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, Singapore and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROTECTING PRIVATE INFORMATION ON A USER APPARATUS, filed _____with attorney docket number _____ and assigned U.S. Serial Number _____; and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0629

Attorney Docket No:

inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: OI JUN 1005

SIM Wong Hoc

DATE: OLJUN 2005

LEE Teck Chee

DATE: 9 JUN 2005

TAN Aik Tat

DATE: 01 Jun 2005

CHOO Guan Chuan

Page 2 of 2

Revenuent to the Assignment of u.s. Patent "method and Apparatus for Protecting
Rivate Information on a user Apparatus"

PATENT REEL: 016727 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 06/24/2005